Tel：400-8838-199
Web：www.fourfaith.com V2.0.1 Copyright @ Four-Faith 2023
LoRaWAN® Module
F8L10C-10,F8L10-10E
Introduction
F8L10C-10 and F8L10C-10E LoRa modules are embedded wireless data transmission modules based
on LoRa spread spectrum technology. It supports Four-Faith private protocol, LoRaWAN®, CLAA,
LinkWAN, and other protocols, and provides wireless data transmission function for users by using the

Storage Temperature -40~+125ºC (-40~+257℉)
Humidity 95% (No condensation)
Order Information
Products PA Frequency Packaging Antenna Interface
F8L10C-10L1U Without PA 410-510 MHz Patch U.FL port
F8L10C-10L2S Without PA 410-510 MHz Contact pin  SMA port
F8L10C-10L2U Without PA 410-510 MHz Contact pin U.FL port
F8L10C-10H1U Without PA 850-935 MHz Patch U.FL port
F8L10C-10H2S Without PA 850-935 MHz Contact pin SMA port
F8L10C-10H2U Without PA 850-935 MHz Contact pin U.FL port
F8L10C-10E1U With PA 410-510 MHz Patch U.FL port
F8L10C-10E2S With PA 410-510 MHz Contact pin SMA port
F8L10C-10E2U With PA 410-510 MHz Contact pin U.FL port